505709064 10/04/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5755874

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DR. OLIVIER DASSE	03/15/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ANVYL, LLC	
Street Address:	18092 SKY PARK SOUTH	
Internal Address:	SUITE F	
City:	IRVINE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92614	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10080755
Application Number:	62135979
PCT Number:	US2016023231
Application Number:	16138509

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9492903701

Email:Carolyn@Favoritolaw.comCorrespondent Name:CAROLYN FAVORITOAddress Line 1:9 CALLE AMENO

Address Line 4: SAN CLEMENTE, CALIFORNIA 92672

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ANVYL.001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CAROLYN A. FAVORITO
SIGNATURE:	/Carolyn A. Favorito/
DATE SIGNED:	10/04/2019

Total Attachments: 5

source=PCT_Executed_Assginment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 050633 FRAME: 0220

505709064



o.

ASSIGNMENT

Olivier DASSE, residing at 30 Calotte Place, Foothill Ranch, CA 92610 (referred to as "Assignor") has made an invention(s) (the "Invention(s)") set forth in an application for patent of the United States and which is a:

(1)	
	(a) to be filed herewith; or
	(b) Entitled " Deuterated Analogs of Etifoxine, Their
	Derivatives and Uses Thereof" bearing Application N
	62/135,979, and filed on March 20, 2015; or
(2)	☐ International PCT application
	(a) to be filed herewith; or
	(b) entitled "Deuterated Analogs of Etifoxine, Their
	Derivatives and Uses Thereof "bearing Application
	No. PCT/US2016/023231, and filed on
	March 18, 2016

WHEREAS, ANVYL, LLC, a California limited liability company, having a place of business at 18092 Sky Park South, Suite F Irvine, CA 92614 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in: the Invention(s); the application for patent identified in paragraph (1) or (2); the right to file applications for patent of the United States or other countries on the Invention(s); any application for patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to these applications; any provisional or other right to recover damages, including royalties, for prior infringements of these applications; and any patent of the United States or other countries that may be granted therefor or thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and to the extent that the Assignor has not done so already via a prior agreement with the Assignee, or if the Assignor has already done so via a prior agreement with the Assignee then in confirmation of any obligation to do so in said prior agreement, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in:

- (a) the Invention(s);
- (b) the application for patent identified in paragraph (1) or (2);
- (c) the right to file applications for patent of the United States or other countries on the Invention(s), including all rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty;
- (d) any application(s) for patent of the United States or other countries claiming the Invention(s);

- (e) any application(s) for patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to the application for patent identified in paragraph (1) or (2) or any application(s) for patent claiming the Invention(s), including any division(s), continuation(s), and continuation(s)-in-part; and
- (f) any provisional or other right to recover damages, including royalties, for prior infringements of any application for patent identified in the preceding paragraphs (b)-(e); and
- (g) any patent(s) of the United States or other countries that may be granted for or on any application for patent identified in the preceding paragraphs (b) (e), including any reissue(s) and extension(s) of said patent(s).

The above-granted rights, titles, and interests are to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made.

The Assignor hereby represents to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, or if applicable, at such time said prior agreement was executed, the Assignor is a lawful owner of an undivided interest in the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention(s), that the Invention(s) are unencumbered, except, if applicable, by obligation to assign in accordance with said prior agreement, and that the Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner set forth herein.

The Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that the Assignor will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done in connection with any and all proceedings for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of the Invention(s), said applications, and said patents, including interference proceedings, without charge to the Assignor, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of WOLFF IP, a Prof. Corp. to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date, the application number, and the attorney docket number of the application identified in paragraph (1) or (2) when known.

The Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said patents of the United States to the Assignee for the sole use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

Date: 03/15/2016 By:
Olivier Dasse
ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of)
55.
County of
On, before me,,
Notary Public, personally appeared
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person(s) whose
name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that
he/she/they executed the same in his/her/pheir authorized capacity(ies), and that by
his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERSURY under the laws of the State of California that
the foregoin's paragraph is true and correct
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature of Notary Public Place Notary Seal Above

* SEATACIED GRACIFICATE 3/15/16.

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

CIVIL CODE § 1189

State of California)	
County of Orange)	
1 /Now 1 = 24 /0	
In 1/1/1/1/2 before me,	Lisa Kitadani Hoffman, Notary Public
personally appeared OUVEL W	Haybuf Assessment State Control
***************************************	Name(s) of signer(s)
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory	evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) (Stare
iyusumed to me winin insirument and ackno	Wiledaed to me theilhelichether evented the sema in
ipmentileir authorized capacity(JeS), and that	DVMIS/her/their signature/stop the instrument the
eranget or me army abou peusit of mulcu fi	he person(e) acted, executed the instrument.
julatiniathabataisatiniathabataitaisataisatais	certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the
A MORE REPORTED POSSESSOR	laws of the State of California that the foregoing
Somnission (2001) 2001 Commission (2001) 2001 Commission (2001) 2001	paragraph is true and correct.
- 🖥 💙 🗡 — Orange County - 🗦 —	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Jay Comm. Expires Jan 8, 2013 (* /
	Qi KID WO
	Signature / JAW // JAY
Place Notary Seat Above	
The state of the s	TIONAL
though this section is optional, completing the fraudulent reattachment of t	his information can deter alteration of the document or this form to an unintended document.
escription of Attached Document	no ioni io di unintendeto operiment.
escubriou of wifecited DOCUMBUL	ear Illinoi
The or Type of Propurence Artificial Add A	
4	
4	
umber of Pages:Signer(s) Other Than Name	
umber of Pages:Signer(s) Other Than Name	
umber of Pages:Signer(s) Other Than Name apacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) gner's Name:V	ed Above: Voyo
umber of Pages:Signer(s) Other Than Name apacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) grier's Name:V	ed Above: Voc
umber of Pages:Signer(s) Other Than Name apacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) gner's Name:V	ed Above: Voyo
umber of Pages:Signer(s) Other Than Name apacity(les) Claimed by Signer(s) gner's Name:V	Signer's Name:
umber of Pages:Signer(s) Other Than Name spacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) gner's Name:	Signer's Name: © Corporate Officer – Title(s): © Partner – © Limited © General
itle or Type of Document: ASAMA aumorate of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than Name apacity(les) Claimed by Signer(s) grier's Name: Officer — Title(s): Partner — C Limited C General individual C Guardian or Conservator Other: Gner is Representing:	Signer's Name: © Corporate Officer – Title(s): © Partner – © Limited © General © Individual © Atterney in Fact

Attached döcument besst embössmens

ACCEPTANCE OF ASSIGNMENT

With reference to the Assignment to ANVYL LLC of an invention entitled "Deuterated Analogs of Etifoxine, Their Derivatives and Uses Thereof " signed by Olivier Dasse, this will certify that ANVYL LLC accepts such Assignment.

ANVYL LLC
By: 1/201/ 1/201 Date: 2-17-16
Print Name: DAVID POTAGAL
Title: C.O.O.

MITA KSIAZEK MOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK QUALIFIED IN SARATOGA COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 11511 REG NO. 01KS6143928

Tita HouseL

PATENT

REEL: 050633 FRAME: 0226